CH \$40.00 248936

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM630960

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/01/2021	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
S-L Snacks National, LLC		01/29/2021	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Snyder's-Lance, Inc.
Street Address:	13515 Ballantyne Corporate Place
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28277
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2489365	BAPTISTA'S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3367338473

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3367213747

Email: Trademarkswinston@wbd-us.com

Correspondent Name: Randel S. Springer

Address Line 1: Womble Bond Dickinson (US) LLP

Address Line 2: One West Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 88830.0055.3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Randel S. Springer
SIGNATURE:	/Randel S. Springer/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Articles of Merger (Subs into SLI)#page1.tif source=Articles of Merger (Subs into SLI)#page2.tif

source=Articles of Merger (Subs into SLI)#page3.tif



NORTH CAROLINA Department of the Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, ELAINE F. MARSHALL, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

SNYDER'S-LANCE, INC.

the original of which was filed in this office on the 29th day of January, 2021.





Scan to verify online.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 29th day of January, 2021.

Secretary of State

Elaine I Marshall

Certification# C202102901289-1 Reference# C202102901289-1 Page: 1 of 3 Verify this certificate online at https://www.sosnc.gov/verification

SOSID: 0082853
Date Filed: 1/29/2021 5:00:00 PM
Effective: 2/1/2021
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State
C2021 029 01289

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary Of State

ARTICLES OF MERGER

Pursuant to North Carolina General Statute Sections 55-11-05(a), 55-11-12, 55A-11-09(d), 55A-11-04, 57D-9-42, 59-73.32(a) and 59-1072(a), as applicable, the undersigned entity does hereby submit the following Articles of Merger as the surviving business entity in a merger between two or more business entities.

- 1. The name of the surviving entity is Snyder's-Lance, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of North Carolina.
- 2. The address of the surviving entity is:

13515 Ballantyne Corporate Place Charlotte, NC 28277

- 3. Each named merging entity organized under the laws of their appropriate jurisdiction as listed on **Exhibit A**.
- 4. The mailing address of the merged entity is:

13515 Ballantyne Corporate Place Charlotte, NC 28277

- 5. A Plan of Merger has been duly approved in the manner required by law by each of the business entities participating in the merger.
- 6. These articles will be effective on February 1, 2021 at 12:10 a.m., Eastern Time.

Executed this 29th day of January, 2021.

SNYDER'S-LANCE, INC.

By:

Christine Fletcher

Assistant Vice President – Tax

[Articles of Merger - S-L Snecks S-L Snecks AZ, FL, GA, IN, IN-PS, MA, NC, OH, OR, PA, WI & Logistics (NC) into S-L Snecks National, LLC]

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary Of State

ARTICLES OF MERGER

EXHIBIT A

MERGING ENTITIES

ENTITY NAME	STATE OF	TYPE OF ENTITY
	ORGANIZATION	
Diamond Foods Brazil Holding, LLC	DE	Limited Liability Company
Hazelton Parent, Inc.	DE	Corporation
S-L Distribution Company, LLC	DE	Limited Liability Company
Kettle Foods Holdings, Inc.	DE	Corporation
S-L Snacks National, LLC	NC	Limited Liability Company
Wimbledon Acquisition LLC	DE	Limited Liability Company

[Articles of Merger - S.L Snacks S-L Snacks AZ, FL, GA, IN, IN-PS, MA, NC, OH, OR, PA, WI & Logistics (NC) into S-L Snacks National, LLC]